

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA**

ANDY FORD, et. al.,

v.

CASE NO. SC 08-1529

KURT BROWNING, Secretary of State

**AMENDED AMICI BRIEF OF EILEEN F. ROY, SUSAN W. BOTTCHEER,
DAVID E. JONES, HANNA PETERSON AND
DAVID M CHALMERS, Citizens and Taxpayers of Florida IN SUPPORT
OF APPEAL OF ANDY FORD, et. al.**

Joseph W. Little
Fla Bar. No. 196749
Attorney for Amici, Eileen F.
Roy,
Susan W. Bottcher,
David E. Jones, Hanna Peterson
and David M. Chalmers, Citizen and
Taxpayers of Florida
3731 N.W. 13th Place
Gainesville, Florida 32605
352-214-8454

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES5

INTEREST OF AMICI.....5

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT5

ARGUMENT5

INTRODUCTION5

.....A.

 B. The Scope of TRC’s Authority to Place Measures
.....

 C. TRC Possessed No Authority to Propose the
.....

 D. TRC Possessed No Authority to Propose the
.....

CONCLUSION21

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE22

Standards
on the
Religious
Education

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Chiles v. Phelps</i> , 714 So.2d 453, 458 (Fla. 1998).....	13
<i>Chiles v. Children A, B, C, D, E, and F</i> , 589 So.2d 260 (Fla. 1991)	12
<i>City of Jacksonville v. Continental Can Co.</i> , 151 So. 488, 489-90 (1933).....	18
<i>Crist v. Florida Ass’n of Criminal Defense Lawyers, Inc.</i> , 978 So.2d 134 (Fla. 2008)	11
<i>Crist v. Florida Ass’s of Criminal Defense Lawyers, Inc.</i> , 978 So.2d 134, 141 (Fla. 2008)	13
<i>Flint River Steam Boat Company v. Roberts, Allen & Co.</i> ,2 Fla. 102 (1848)	9, 10
<i>Florida House of Representatives v. Crist</i> ,___ So.2d ___, 33 Fla. L. Weekly S437, (Fla. 2008)	12
<i>Inquiry Concerning Davey</i> , 645 So.2d 398 (Fla. 1994)	11
<i>Inquiry Concerning a Judge re Fletcher</i> , 664 So.2d 934 (Fla. 1995)	11
<i>Level 3 Communications, LLC v. Jacobs</i> , 841 So.2d 447, 450 (Fla. 2003)	9
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 137, 177, 2 L.Ed. 60 (1803)	9, 10
<i>Martinez v. Florida Legislature</i> , 542 So.2d 358, 359 n.2 (Fla. 1989)	16
<i>Smathers v. Smith</i> , 338 So.2d 825, 828 (Fla. 1976).....	18
<i>Southern Armored Service, Inc., v. Mason</i> , 167 So.2d 848 (Fla. 1964)	11

<i>State ex rel. Shevin v. Yarborough,</i>	257 So.2d 891(Fla. 1972)	12
<i>Thompson v. Graham,</i>	481 So.2d 1212, 1214 (Fla. 1985)	16
